| UNOFFICIAL CQE¥ie28?

2000-03-07 15:10:13
Cook County Recorder 31.50

A

S

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, is mad: and entered into as of January 20, 2000, but made effective as of March 1, 2000,
by and between MID TOWN/EANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, an Illinois corporation
("BANK™), MID TOWN BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, NOT PERSONALLY BUT AS
TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREZEMENT DATED December 28, 1994 A/K/A TRUST NO. 1957
("BORROWER") & KENNETH PELLEZIER, ("GUARANTOR").

WHEREAS:

1.

The BORROWER has heretofore executed a Promissury Note dated February 23, 1995 in the principal
amount of $159,000.00 of which the BANK is presently ilieiolder;

The NOTE is secured by a Mortgage, Assignment of Rents & Security Agreement (Chattel Mortgage) dated
February 23, 1995 and recorded in the Recorder’s Office of Cook County, Illinois, as document number 95-
157093 ("MORTGAGE"), conveying to BANK certain real estate desctibzd in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and
by this reference incorporated herein ("REAL ESTATE");

The NOTE is further secured by a Collateral Assignment of the Beneficial Interest 11; that certain Land Trust
which is known as Mid Town Bank and Trust Company of Chicago a/t/u Trust Agreerient dated December
28, 1994 a/k/a Trust No. 1957 ("ASSIGNMENT OF BENEFICIAL INTEREST") whiei-iand trust holds title
to the described REAL ESTATE;

The NOTE is further secured by Personal Guaranty ("GUARANTY") dated of even date therewith and
executed by the GUARANTOR guaranteeing repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by said NOTE;

The BANK has disbursed to BORROWER the sum of $159,000.00 which amount represents the entire
principal sum of the indebtedness evidenced by the NOTE;

The interest rate evidenced on said NOTE is 9.5% per annum.

The maturity date evidenced on said NOTE is March 1, 2000;

The BORROWER desires to amend the loan amount, interest rate, repayment term, and maturity date as
evidenced by the NOTE;




Y.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

9. The BANK has agreed to such modification pursuant to the terms and conditions of a commitment of the
BANK dated January 20, 2000 ("COMMITMENT").

NOW THEREFORE, notwithstanding anything contained to the contrary in the NOTE, MORTGAGE, AND
GUARANTY, and in consideration of the mutual covenants, conditions, and premises contained herein, the
PARTIES HERETO AGREE AS FOLLOWS: 00162599

A The principal amount evidenced by the NOTE as of the effective date is $128,311.12.
B. The interest rate evidenced by the NOTE as of the effective date is 9.053% per annum.

C. Principal and.interest payments in the amount of $1,629.07 (based on a 10 year amortization) shall be due
and payabie wonthly beginning April 1, 2000, and on that day each month thereafter until all of said
outstanding piir<ipal plus any remaining accrued interest and late charges, if any, are repaid in full.

D. The maturity date is hereby amended to March 1, 2005.

E. Except as modified herein, the-terms, covenants and conditions of the MORTGAGE AND GUARANTY
shall remain unchanged and otlieswise in full force and effect. In the event of any inconsistency between
the terms of this agreement and the terms of the NOTE and/or MORTGAGE AND GUARANTY, the
terms herein shall control.

F. The lien of the MORTGAGE is hereby inodified as security for the payment of the principal sum
evidenced by the NOTE and amended by this MODIFICATION AGREEMENT.

G. This agreement shall be governed by and construed unidei the laws of the State of 1llinois.

This instrument is executed by Mid Town Bank and Trust Coinpanyv-af Chicago not personally but solely as
trustee, as aforesaid. All the covenants and conditions to be performed hezeunder by Mid Town Bank and Trust
Company of Chicago are undertaken by it solely as Trustee, as aforesaid &nd not individually, and no personal
liability shall be asserted or be enforceable against Mid Town Bank and Trust-Company of Chicago by reason of
any of the covenants, statements, representations or warranties contained in this instiument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties hereto have hereunto set their hands and seals day artthe year first written
above.

MID T()yN AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO ("BANK")




omow. UNOFFICIAL COPY

MID TOWN BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not
personally but as Trustee as aforesaid:

00162894

Kenpeth Pelietier




auornunos) UNOEFICIAL COPY 016280

COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that
Chris Sweeney, Senior Vice President of Mid Town Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, an Illinois corporation,
and Gloria Hernandez, Assistant Secretary of said Illinois corporation, personally known to me to be the same
persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Senior Vice President and Assistant
Secretary, respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered
the said instrument as their own free and voluntary acts, and as the free and voluntary acts of said corporation, for
the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the Assistant Secretary did also then and there acknowledge that she, as
custodian of the corporate seal of said corporation, did affix said corporate seal to said instrument as her own free
and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand aria Notarial Seal this January 20, 2000.

@ JaLL-;/‘— qu,m—_
A v Notary Public

r An il i hh b
OFFICi&L SEAL
DEBBIE RE?OLDS

NOTARY PUBLIC, STAT F QF ! LINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXRHES 1%, 12102

My commission expires:

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State atcresaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that
Carmen Rosario, Assistant Trust Officer of Mid Town Bank and Trust Zempany of Chicago, an Illinois
corporation, and Gloria Hernandez, Assistant Secretary of said Illinois corporation; personally known to me to be
the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Assistant Trust Officer and
Assistant Secretary, respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged-that they signed and
delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary acts, and as the free and wvoluntary acts of said
corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the Assistant Secretary did aiso then and there
acknowledge that she, as custodian of the corporate seal of said corporation, did affix said corporate seal to said
instrument as her own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this January 20, 2000.

OFFICIAL SEAL
DEBBIE REYNOLDS

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXMRES: 10/18/02

Notary Public

My commission expires:




- ow

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) U NOFFICIAL CO PY

00162899

COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that
Kenneth Pelletier, personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the foregoing

instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said
instrument as his own free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this January 20, 2000.

; ; Notary Public

My commission expires: g OFFICIAL SEAL

7 DEBBIE REYNOLDS

5 TATE OF WLINOIS
OTARY PUBLIC, §TA E OF i
% :‘Y ¢ OMMISSION EXPMRES: 10/18/02




EXHIBIT "A"

UNOFFICIAL COPY 4oy

2899

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

UNIT 1 IN HARPER CENTER CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED IN A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING
DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

LOTS 3, 4, 5 AND 6 IN BLOCK 2 IN WAITE’S SUBDIVISION OF LOT 4 TO 15, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN
BLOCK 20 IN HYDE PARK, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF SECTIONS 11, 12 AND 14, TOWNSHIP 38
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS
EXHIBIT “A”™ TO DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 25740341
TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PERMANENT INDEX NUMPER:

20-11-412-049-1001

PROPERTY COMMONLY KNOWN AS:

1508-10 E. 53RD STREET, CHICAGO, IL 60615

Mail To:

~ MID TOWN BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO
ATTIN. DEBBIE REYNOLDS

2021 NORTH CLARK STREET
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60614




